19
LOW-OHMIC THICK FILM CHIP FIXED RESISTOR
FEATURES
ROHS
TYPE DESIGNATION
Example
R S 0 3 M R 0 4 7 F T L
Product Code

10 2010
12 2512
Type Code
Resistance Value Code
Code
Resistance Tolerance Code
Tolerance
F 1%
G 2%
J 5%
K 10%
Packing Style Code
Packing Style
T Tape & Reel
B
Bulk Case
C
Case
Code
Code
T.C.R
M 50ppm/ ~ 500ppm/
Resistance Temperature
Coefficient Code
R .
Decimal point should be
expressed by R
Example
R22=0.22
R10=0.10
R047=0.047
R005=0.005
Miniature and light weight.
Suit for reflow and wave flow solder.
Stable electrical capability, high reliability.
Low assembly cost, suit for automatic SMT equipment.
Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics.
According with RoHS standard
Code power rating series
normal power series
up grated power series
C
S
Lead-free Level
(
100ppm)
( 1000ppm)
( 100ppm)
Terminal Lead-free
( pb content in ter-
minal 100ppm)
Low Lead ( pb
content in resistor
body 1000ppm)
Low Lead ( pb
content in resistor
body 100ppm)
L
G
Code
Lead-free Level Code
No
Marking
M 20%
02 0402
10 1000m
TCR 100
Resistance Values from 10 to 1000m ohms
Lowest TCR from 100PPM